2 Integrated Silicon Solution, Inc. — www.issi.com — 1-800-379-4774
Rev.  P
05/09/2012
IS63LV1024
IS63LV1024L
PIN CONFIGURATION
32-Pin SOJ
1

IS63LV1024
IS63LV1024L
IS63LV1024  ORDERING INFORMATION
Commercial Range: 0°C to +70°C
Speed (ns) Order Part No. Package
8 IS63LV1024-8K 400-mil Plastic SOJ
IS63LV1024-8KL 400-mil Plastic SOJ, Lead-free
10 IS63LV1024-10T TSOP (Type II)
IS63LV1024-10J 300-mil Plastic SOJ
IS63LV1024-10K 400-mil Plastic SOJ
12 IS63LV1024-12T TSOP (Type II)
IS63LV1024-12J 300-mil Plastic SOJ
IS63LV1024-12JL 300-mil Plastic SOJ, Lead-free
IS63LV1024-12KL 400-mil Plastic SOJ, Lead-free
Industrial Range: –40°C to +85°C
Speed (ns) Order Part No. Package
8 IS63LV1024-8KI 400-mil Plastic SOJ
10 IS63LV1024-10KI 400-mil Plastic SOJ
12 IS63LV1024-12TI TSOP (Type II)
Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.
Integrated Silicon Solution, Inc. — www.issi.com — 1-800-379-4774 11
Rev.  P
05/09/2012
IS63LV1024
IS63LV1024L
IS63LV1024L  ORDERING INFORMATION
Commercial Range: 0°C to +70°C
Speed (ns) Order Part No. Package
8 IS63LV1024L-8T TSOP (Type II)
IS63LV1024L-8TL TSOP (Type II), Lead-free
IS63LV1024L-8B mBGA (8mmx10mm)
10 IS63LV1024L-10T TSOP (Type II)
IS63LV1024L-10TL TSOP (Type II), Lead-free
IS63LV1024L-10HL sTSOP (Type I) (8mm x13.4mm), Lead-free
12 IS63LV1024L-12T TSOP (Type II)
IS63LV1024L-12TL TSOP (Type II), Lead-free
IS63LV1024L-12H sTSOP (Type I) (8mm x13.4mm)
IS63LV1024L-12JL 300-mil Plastic SOJ, Lead-free
IS63LV1024L-12B mBGA (8mmx10mm)
Industrial Range: –40°C to +85°C
Speed (ns) Order Part No. Package
8 IS63LV1024L-8TI TSOP (Type II)
IS63LV1024L-8KI 400-mil Plastic SOJ
IS63LV1024L-8BI mBGA (8mmx10mm)
10 IS63LV1024L-10HI sTSOP (Type I) (8mm x13.4mm)
IS63LV1024L-10JLI 300-mil Plastic SOJ, Lead-free
IS63LV1024L-10KLI 400-mil Plastic SOJ, Lead-free
IS63LV1024L-10TLI TSOP (Type II), Lead-free
12 IS63LV1024L-12BI mBGA (8mmx10mm)
IS63LV1024L-12BLI mBGA (8mmx10mm), Lead-free
IS63LV1024L-12TI TSOP (Type II)
IS63LV1024L-12TLI TSOP (Type II), Lead-free
Special Part Numbers
Industrial Range: –40°C to +85°C
Speed (ns) Top Mark Order Part No. Package
8 IS63LV1024L-10KLI U788B-8KLI 400-mil Plastic SOJ, Lead-free